South Korea – – 1,741 0.00

Unlisted rights
– By Geographical Area

China – – 368 0.00

Singapore – – 109 0.00

4,201,493,393 99.75 91,833,618 99.85

As at 31st December 2016 and 2015, the MSCI AC Asia ex Japan ETF held 6257 out of 626
constituents (2015: 6107 out of 625 constituents) in the MSCI All Country Asia ex Japan
Index. The MSCI AC Asia ex Japan ETF is therefore exposed to substantially the same
market price risk as the MSCI All Country Asia ex Japan Index.

7	 As at 31st December 2016, the MSCI AC Asia ex Japan ETF directly held 550 constituents (2015: 537 constituents) and indirectly held 75 constituents (2015:
73 constituents) through SG MSCI India ETF out of 626 constituents (2015: 625 constituents) comprising MSCI All Country Asia ex Japan Index (Prior to 27th
June 2015: MSCI Asia Apex 50 Index).

106	 iShares Asia Trust

Sub-Funds of iShares Asia Trust

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

The following table presents the sensitivity analysis in the event of a possible change in the
underlying index, with all other variables held constant as at 31st December 2016 and 2015:

Underlying index Possible reasonable change Impact on the post-tax profit

2016 2015 2016
HK$ million

2015
HK$ million

MSCI All Country Asia ex Japan Index
(Prior to 27th June 2015: MSCI Asia Apex
50 Index) ±3% ±3% ±126 ±3

(vi)	 MSCI Emerging Asia ETF

As at 31st December 2016 As at 31st December 2015

Fair value
HK$

% of net
asset value

Fair value
HK$

% of net
asset value

Financial assets

Listed equities – By Sector

Consumer Discretionary 9,859,136 8.27 9,884,875 8.09

Consumer Staples 5,047,493 4.24 5,931,236 4.84

Energy 4,633,810 3.89 4,421,033 3.62

Financials 22,597,725 18.95 28,421,354 23.19

Health Care 2,169,798 1.82 2,086,186 1.69

Industrials 6,710,638 5.59 7,908,917 6.46

Information Technology 36,762,396 30.82 32,019,463 26.11

Materials 5,710,469 4.80 5,953,171 4.86

Real Estate 2,227,172 1.87 – –

Telecommunication Services 6,296,952 5.29 7,593,184 6.21

Utilities 2,552,477 2.15 3,218,230 2.62

SENSEX India ETF8 14,065,163 11.79 14,522,745 11.85

Listed rights – By Sector

Financials – – 2,954 0.00

Unlisted rights – By Sector

Financials – – – –

Information Technology – – 493 0.00

Listed warrants – By Sector

Materials – – 1,168 0.00

118,633,229 99.48 121,965,009 99.54

	 iShares Asia Trust	 107

Sub-Funds of iShares Asia Trust

Notes to the Financial Statements (Continued)

As at 31st December 2016 As at 31st December 2015

Fair value
HK$

% of net
asset value

Fair value
HK$

% of net
asset value

Financial assets

Listed equities
– By Geographical Area

China 45,568,819 38.21 45,688,392 37.29

India 14,065,163 11.79 14,522,745 11.85

Indonesia 4,495,831 3.77 4,560,081 3.72

Malaysia 3,790,625 3.18 4,306,887 3.52

Philippines 2,114,725 1.78 2,553,201 2.08

South Korea 24,745,834 20.75 26,689,432 21.78

Taiwan 19,996,792 16.77 20,359,088 16.62

Thailand 3,855,440 3.23 3,280,568 2.68

Listed rights
– By Geographical Area

South Korea – – 2,954 0.00

Unlisted rights
– By Geographical Area

China – – 493 0.00

Taiwan – – – –

Listed warrants
– By Geographical Area

Thailand – – 1,168 0.00

118,633,229 99.48 121,965,009 99.54

As at 31st December 2016, the MSCI Emerging Asia ETF held 4188 out of 554 constituents
(2015: 3618 out of 554 constituents) comprising the MSCI EM Asia Index. The MSCI
Emerging Asia ETF is exposed to substantially the same market price risk as the MSCI EM
Asia Index.

The following table presents the sensitivity analysis in the event of a possible change in the
underlying index, with all other variables held constant as at 31st December 2016 and 2015:

Underlying index Possible reasonable change Impact on the post-tax profit

2016 2015 2016
HK$ million

2015
HK$ million

MSCI EM Asia Index ±3% ±3% ±4 ±4